

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CRL) NO. 192-193 OF 2011

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1396-1397 OF 2008

Vikram Singh @ Vicky Walia & Ors. ..Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab ..Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/d in filing R/P)

Date: 20/4/2011 This Petition was circulated in Chambers today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner (s)

By Circulation

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

The Review Petitions are dismissed on the ground of
delay as well as on merits.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CRL) NO. 192-193 OF 2011

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1396-1397 OF 2008

Vikram Singh @ Vicky Walia & Ors. ..Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab ..Respondent(s)

O R D E R

There is an inordinate delay of 356 days in filing
the review petitions for which no satisfactory explanation

has been offered. Even otherwise, we have gone through the review petitions and the relevant documents. In our opinion, no case for review of our order is made out. The Review Petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

New Delhi;
April 20, 2011.