

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16673-16674/2016 & 16675-16676/2016 IN R.P.(Crl.) No.  
192-193/2011 In Crl.A. No. 1396-1397/2008

VIKRAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For Re-opening of review petition and C/delay in filing re-opening of review petition.

Date : 18/10/2016 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowrir, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abid Bashi Kuthoo, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the State which is the only contesting party.

Let the matter be listed at 2.00 p.m. on 24.10.2016 for final disposal.

Learned counsel for the parties fairly agreed that the arguments cannot exceed more than half an hour. It is hereby made

clear that no adjournment shall be granted on 24.10.2016.

The execution of death sentence shall remain stayed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master