

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. NOS. 16673-16674/2016 & 16675-16676/2016 in R.P.(Crl.) No. 192-193/2011 In Crl.A. No. 1396-1397/2008

VIKRAM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay of application for re-opening of review petition and re-opening of review petition and office report)

Date : 24/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ambika, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abid Bashir, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Madhukar, AAG  
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Raj Kamal, learned counsel for the petitioner No.1, Mr. V. Madhukar, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of

Punjab and Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned counsel for the complainant, who has assisted learned counsel for the State and filed a written note.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The interim order passed on earlier occasion relating to execution of death sentence shall remain in force till the judgment is delivered.

Written notes of submissions, if any, be filed by 26.10.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master